UNOFFICIAL COPY

|tllinois Anti-Predatory |
Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Compliance

Report Mortgage Fraud
B00-532-8788

Sitreoet Hne 2:
GCity: WESTCHESTER

Lender PECFLES HOME EQUITY INC.

Borrower, Alna Hamidovie

Loan ! Morigage Amount: $238,598.00

Yaanmesnm s mm e

| Qortificate number: §36C7EDS-1897-42BB-BC1A-2EQUB20EFISE

o eeadhore s raamanans

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/30/2017 11:33 AM Pg: 1 0of 16

1520411081000

The property identified as: PiN:
Address:
Streat: 1508 BUCKINGHARM AVE

Stats: WL

Dock. 1703055146 Fae: $78.00 muwwrwmsmmssms

AT ——"

2P Code: 80154

- Pursuant fo 765 (LCE 77170 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds o record a residential
| mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultanecusly dated HELOG,

Exgcution date: 102772017




1703055146 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This fnsf rnn

After Recording Retuen Tor
PEOPLES HOME 20UITY INC.
170 M. BHVEN OBKS

YNOVILLE, TENNESSER 37922
Lovan Mumber: 2235985
SEVWRTIRIISR A SR : - {Spege Abova This Line For Recourding Datz]

FHA Case Mo MORTGAGE
IAT-E936868-7703

RN 10064880002 2155858 MERS Phone: B8B-67%-0377
DEFINITIONS

Words used in maitiple sections of this docurnant e dofined below and other words are defined fn Sections 3, 10,
(2, 17, 19 and 20, Cortain rudes regarding the usage of words wsed io this document are also provided in Section 15,

{Ay Securdy hustrument” means this docamen, whidn i@ dated JANUARY 27, 2017 , ngether
with afi Riders o ikds document,
(B) "Borrower' s Aina Hamidovic a maryied woman

Borrower is the morigagor under this Seourity Ihstrument.

() "MERS"is Morigage Blcctronic Registrion Sysioms, Tne, MERS & & searse eopporation that is acting
sofely as a nomines for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MUEKRS s the morigagee under this Secarity
Instrament. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, 2nd bas an address wid telephone pumber
of PO, Box 2026, Flint, M1 48301 “'{';Zt? se. {88} ATS-MEKS.

an Lendertiz PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC.

endar s g & TENNESEEE CORPORATION argsnized
and existing wuder the laws of TENNESSER
Lender's addrese ie 5208 MARYLAND WAY, SUITE 100, BRENTWOOL, TENNESZEL

=

R

(3 "Node™ means the promissory nowe signed by Borrower and dafed JANUARRY 27, 204 .

}"9‘“ Nots states that Boreower owes Lender  TWO HUNDRED THIRTY -RIGHT THOUSAND .E*'J ’E
HUNDRED NINBTY-EIGHT AND 00/100 Dollars (0.8, §238,5%8 . 0¢

T e T N v _mmagm G

BATGOIZ FHA D 14415 Pags 1 of 13 www, dansiagic. com




1703055146 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

phus intorest. Borrower 1'39 promised 1 pay this debi in reguine Perlodic Paviments and o pay the debt in full not later
than PERRUARY 1, 2047 .

(¥} "Properiy” recans the property that is deserived below under the heading "Transfer of Rights tn the Froperty.”
(G} “Loan® mueans the debt evidenced by the Note, plug intercst, fate charges due vader the Note, and ali surms due
under ihis Security Instrumaont, plus irterest,

(3 “Riders™ mmeans al] Riders to this Security Instrorent that ave executed by Borrower, The tollowing Biders are
fo be execated by Borrower [check box as applicabled:

1 Adjustable Hate Rider ™ Planncd Unit Development Rider
Condeminium Rider K Othieris) {specid f} ;ixed nrevest Rate Rider

"‘l:"

sdminisirative rules and Ordbers (that have the effect of faw) rs well as all spplicable final, non-appealable padicial
opinions.
By "Cosunupity Asscciation Puss, Foes, and Assessments’ means ali dues, fees, assesaments and other charges
that sre imposed on Borrower onthe Proparty by a condominiurs assooiaiion, homeowers association or ¢ sirnilar
avganization.
() “Hleetranic Funds Tranefer means any transter of funds, other thian 2 transaction origivated by chack, drafl,

sindlar prger instrument, which is itidted through an elzotronic ferminal, telephonic insirument, COMpUKr, of
apmetic fape 50 s 1o order, justruct, or awhorind & financial insiitution to debit or ore adit v aceount. Such orm
inohudes, bt s not Hmited to, fs-smt ofvsale trahs Bra, automated teller maching wansactions, translers initisted by
selephone, wire ransfors, and extomated clear inghouse wanstars,
{1y “Esorow ltems™ means ! hme froras that are describra in Section 3
My "Miscellnneous Proceeds” moans any compensation, satement, awas'd of damages, ov provseds paid by any
third party {other than inswrance proceeds paid under the wwmgﬁs desoribed in Section §) for: {§) damage to, o
desteuction of, the Property; (i) condemnation or other whmg of 3% or any part of the Property; (i oonveyance in
figu of condemmnation; or (v} m;ngn esentations of, or oidssions as'o, the value and/ior sondition of the Property,
(N) "Morigage Insurance’ means insuvance protecting Lender against (ne monpayment of, or defaudt on, the Loan.
(€ "Periedis Paymest” means the I»&,&i‘ﬁ”ﬁk schedided amount due for-abonneipal and imerest under the Notg,
plua (i1 any amcuns under Section 3 of this Security Tnstrument,
(P) "RESPA" means the Real Evtate Setlement Procedures Act (12 V8.0 §a8%t et sea. ) and s Honplementing
reguintion, Regolation X (12 PR, Fart 1024}, as thay might be amended im'vz thue fo time, o any addions or
suecessor iegisiation or regultion thet governs the same subiect matter. As gsed in this Securitv Instrurneny ;g RESPA"
refers 1o alf vequirements snd restrictions that are iraposed in regard to @ "federally velated thortinge loan” even itihe
Loan does not qualify as a “federally refated mortgage loan® wnder RESPA
Q) "Secretary" means the Secrstary of the Unifed States Depariveent of Housing and Urban L valopment or hig
destgnee.
Ky "Successor in Interest of Borrower™ meaus any paty that has taken dtle to the Property, wheiner or not that
sarly flas assumed Borvower's obligations wader the Note and/or this Secwrity Instrument,

() “Applicaide Lare? incans ali controfling sppiicable fedoral, state and local siatutes, regulations, ordinances and

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

Tais Seeurity Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all ronewals, exlensions and
modifications of the Note; and (i) the pertum wnce of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security
Tnatrument and the Note, For this purpose, Borrower does hereby morigage, grant and convey to MERS {solely s

..... A e semmns e e s e ranan, TPPTVRRVEP .

HLINGES FrA HERTGAGE MERS  DocMagic €7
TOZAFHA G448 Page 2 of 13 WA d’ﬁ&m&gem:am




1703055146 Page: 4 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

noimines for Lender and Lender' s successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, with powey of
sale, the following described property losated in the

COUNTY
Type of Recovding Jiy [Name of Recerding Jurisdiction}

T o¥A® ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART

Cook

[
et

SEm EXHI B
HEREQF.
Swe Title L .
A RPN, 15.20-433-001-0000
whish carrently hes the sddress of 1908 Buchkingham Ave
[Strewil
WESTOHESVES , Hiinoia a0154 (" Proparty Address™
ULy }
iyl iZin Codel

TOGETHER WiTH ail i paproverments now or hereafler erectad on fhe propert y, and afl caseroends,
appurienancss, and fxtures now or heeatir a pact of the property, All veplacements and additions shall also be
coverad by this Security Tnstrument. Alvo{the foregoing is referred 1o fn this Sceunty Ifszsimmaslt as the "Propersy, "
Bovrower undersiands and agreos tha MERS Helds anly legal title to the inforests granted by Borrower in this Security
Instrurnent, but, if nocessary to somply with Tov/ ol wuston, MERS (as nomines for Lender and Lender's successors

o sesipns) has the rights 1o exsrcise any o all of thase interesss, including, but niot Hindted 1, the «ight to foreclose
aad seit the Property; snd 1o take any action required Of Leader including, but not imsited o, releasing and canceling
shis Seourity Instrizment,

ROREOWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully snised of the estate hereby ennveyed and has the right
to mortpage, prant and convey the Property and that the Fropery s unencumibered, except for encamibranees of
record. Borrower warrants and will defond genevally ihe tithe to the-Uroperty against ail claims and demands, subject
tir any encombrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for patiensl viegnd non-unitorm sovenants with
Henited varistions by jurisdiction o constitute 3 miform securily bstrunent soverq g oal property.

LINIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agres as foilows:

i ?’twmmt of Principal, Enterest, Kserow Items, angd Late Charges. Borrowser shal iy when due the
principal of, and interest on, the debt evidensed hy the Nele and Jate charges due undes the \\m. Pav,',\wr shall also
pay funds for Escrow ltems pursuant to Seotion 3, Payments due under the Note and this Seowr ity Tasirument shail
he mads 0 1.5, currency. However, I any check or other instrument reveived by Lender as payment under the Note
ot this S;om; tv Instruument is cewrned 16 Lender unpaid, Lender may requive that any or 2l subseauent payrents due
under the Note and this Security Instriment be made in one or more of the following forves, as selested by Lender:
(a) cash; (B) money arder; (2} certified cheek, bank check, treasurer's check or cashior's check, providedany such

check: 18 drawn spon an institation whose deposits are insured by a federal sgency, bstrusnentaiity, or entity] or {d}
Elecironic Funds Trauster.

Payments ave deemed received by Lender when received at the Jocation designated in the Note ot al siteh G
location as may he designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Seetion 14, Lender may retues
any payment ot partial puyment if the payment or partisl payreenis are insutficient to bring the Loar sureent, Lender
may ageepd By paytment or partial payment nswlicles to bring the Loaw curvent, without w: awver of any vights

VR ey RS e ﬂacﬁelagac pres— s;s\:
WTGZ2 FHAE S8114158 Page 3 of 13 www donmiagic. com




1703055146 Page: 5 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lereunder or prejusfice tn s rights to reflse such payment or partial payments in the future, bus Lender i" not
ohligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. 1 each Periodic Paymont is applied as af
s scheduiad dne date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied fimds. Lender may hold such vunapplied funds
until Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current, It Borrower does not do so within a reasonable period of

time, Lender shall either apply such Ruds or retarn them to Borrowee, H not applicd eartier, such funds will be

apuhied 1 the outstanding principat balanes under the Note bnmediately prior to foreckosure. No offset o ¢laim which

Borrowet might have now of in the fdure against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making payments due ender

the Note and this Security fnstrament or performing the covenants and agresrmenis secused by this So (,Jrit:,—* nstrornt,

2. Applieation of Payments or Frocegds, Excepl a8 {Jﬁ-ser wise described in this Section 2, ail payments
aceepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:

First, to the Mortgage Iasurance premibums 1o be paid by Lender 1o the Secretery or the monthly charge by the
Secrefary © ezcﬂd of the monthly mortgage Hsuranee preminms,

Second, 1o any taxes, special assessinents, leaseheld payments or ground vents, and fire, fiood and other hezard
fSurance gﬂ’iﬁl‘ﬁ'dl‘“ 5, 38 reguired;

Thivd, to infsles due ander the Mot

Fourth, o amoriaiion of the priveipal of the RNole; and, Filth, to lats charges due under the Note,

Auy application of pavidents, insarance proceeds, or Miscelianscus Provesds to principal due under the Note
shali peot extend or postpone (he due daie, or change the amount of the Periodic Payments,

3, Funds for Esevow fena, Borrower shail pay to Lender oo the day Periodic Payments are due wader the
Note, il he Note is pald B R s sum (e "Fuads™} to pr ov;:i for payment of amounts due for: (a} fakes and
sssossreents and other Rers which can sty priority over this Security Instrument a8 2 lien of envumbrance on the
Pmpar:y b tensehold payments or groupd rents o the Property, ilany; (o) gy emiums for any and all Inserance
renuired by Londer under Section § and (G2 Mdattgage nsurance premiims o be paid by Lender to the Secretary or
he msmiiﬂy charge by the Secretary instead f i< montidy Morigage Insurance premiums, Thess items are culled
*Esorow Homs ® Af ovigination or at any fime during the wrm of the Loan, Lender may require that Compnity
Assoolation Dues, Fees, and Assessments, iFany, be efcrovied by Borrower, and sush duw, foes and assesamenta shall
be an Bsorow Hem. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lénder al) notices of amounts 0 be paid ande this Seetion.
Borrower shall say Lender the Punds for Esorow Hems unlesy Lender waives Borrower' s obligation 1o pay the Punds
for any or al} Fsorow Ieme, Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Punds for any or all Escrow
Trems at any time. Any such waiver may onfy be i writing, In the everd of such waiver, Borrower shall pay dirocily,
when and xhere payabie, the amounts dee for any Bscrow Mems &0 whad* payment of Funds has been walved by
Lender and, if Lender reguires, shadl furnish o Lender receipts “vadem i such payrment within such time period a3
Lender may requise. Borrower's obligation s make such payments and 19 provide receipts shall for ali purposes b
deemedto be avovcr-ax and agreement contained in this Security insirument, setin nhusae covenant and agreement”
i3 used in Saction 9, If Borrower is u)&i.v,ﬁcd to pay Escrow Stems direcily, parstant o 8 watver, and Borrower fails
o pay e amount dug for an Escrow fem, Lender may exercise s vighte under Section 3 and pay such amount and
Bﬂrrow:ﬁ‘ shadt then be obigated undsr Section §16 repay o Lender any such amount. Londerruay revoke the waiver
as to any of all Escrow Hems &t any time by a notice givet in socordance with Section 14 ancd, won such revocation,
Bunmvm shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such aimounts, that are ther required uader thix 50 sion 3

Lender may. af any time, soifect and hofd Funds i an amount (o) sufficlent to permit Lender o wpoly the Funds
at the time specified under RESPA, and {b) not 1o excesd the mudimum amount 3 feader oo requirearoy RESPA,
§ender shalf estimate the amount of Funds dus on the basis of current data and reasonable estinates of expenditures
of future Bscrow Hems or otherwise iy accordance with Applieable Law,

The Funds shall be field in an nstifution whose depcsits wre insured by a foderal agency, mstrumeniatity, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender i3 an institution whese deposits are so insurad} o In any Federal Bome Loa
Bank. Lender shadl apply the Funds io pay the Escrow lems no fater than the tme specified undee RESPAL Lendar
shall not charge Borrower for holding and agplying the Funds, annuslly asalyzing the es0row account, oF V‘*i‘li”(f}a
the Escrow Homs, nulsss iu"d 2F pays Borrowsy i,..m‘mt on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender w0 nake
such a charge. Unless an agree ment is made In writing or Applicable Law requires brerest to be paid o the Fuads,
Londer shall oot be reguired 10 p&y oreower any interest or earnings on the Funds, Borrower and Londer oan agree

mmnameammmemeseameaiaes SR LR ™

CIPERVERES

NG ARG e T Deetagh GRS
BAMYORR Fiia §9/14418 Page 4 of 10 Wi ScaTagic. com




1703055146 Page: 6 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in writing, however, thas interest shadl be pald on the Funds. Leader shall give to Borrower, without charge, an anguad
acopenting of the Funds as coquirad by RESPA,

If there i a sueplus of Punds held in escrow, ag defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for
the excess forads in accordance with RESPA, {fthere is a shoriage of Funds held in ssorow, as defined undey BESPA
Lender shall nodify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lander the amount necessary o make
up the shortags in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 mowhly payments, i there is a deficlency of
Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borsower as required by RESFA, and Borrower
shiali pay to Lender the amount necessary & yuake up the deficlency I ascordance with RESPA, but in o more than
12 monthly paymes.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security tnstrument, Lender shalf promptly refind to Borrowey
gy Funds held by Lender.

4 fuarges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessruents, charpes, fines, and impositions atiniutsble o
the Property wisch can attain priority over this Seourity Insument, leasehold payments or ground renis og the
Property, if anyl ard Commenity Assoclation Dues, Fess, and Assessments, ifany. To the exient thai these items are
Fsorow lewms, Borrosier shall pay them in the menner provided in Section 3,

Borrower shall gromatly discharge asy Hen which has pricrity over this Security Instrument uiless Borrower
{a} agrees in wrizing to fhe ravment of the obligation secured by the Hen in 3 manner acceptable to Lender, bt only
so fong as Borrower is peyforiniag such agreement; (b contests the Hen in good faith by, or defonds agmiost
enforeement of the lien in, legal prveedings which i Lender' s opinion operate o prevent the enflrcement of the hien
whife those proceedings are pending, vut only uniid such proceedings we concluded, o {2) seoures from the holdey
ofthe lien an agreement satisfactory to Lenanr subordinating the Hen to this Seour bty Insirument, I Lender determingg
that any part of the Property is subject voa Ben which can aftain priceity over this Seourity Instrumaent, Lender roay
give Borrower a notice identifying the lisa 3 i 10 days of the date on which thar nofics is given, Borrower shall
lsfy the fien or ke one or raote of the achsnsset forth above in this Section 4,

5. Propesty Insursnce. Borrower shalf koep the buprovements now existing or bereafter erected on the
Property insured against foss by fire, hazards included within the tertn "extended coverage,” aad aay other hazards
ircluding, but oot Hoited to, earthiquakes end Hoeds, 1o which Lender requires insurance, This insurance shail be
mainiained in the amounis {including deductible levels) and 1es tha periods that Lender requires. What Lender requires
pursuant to the preceding sentences can change during the tevin of the Loan. The inswrance ¢arrier providing the
inzurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's right to/disagprove Borrower's choice, which right shall
not be exercised unceasonably, Lender may reguire Borrower fo-pay, inconsection with this Losr, either: {a} a
one-time charge for food zone defermination, certification and tracking ervites; of {h1 a ane-time charge for flogd
acne defermination and certification services and subzequent charges sach Grdp remappings or similar changes cosur
witich reasenably right affact such determination or certi fication, Borrower shali 2len be responsibis for the payment
of any fees imposed by the Federai Emergency Management Agency In cennettion v anshe roview of any Hood zone
determination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Rorrower fails to maintain any of the coverages desoribed above, Lender may Gotainvsulame severage, at
Lender's option and Borrowsr's expense. Lender is under no obligation 10 purchase any partis abar fyps or smount
of coversge. Theretore, wich coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might aol profect Borrower, Borepwer's
squity in the Property, or the condents of the Property, sgaingd any risk, hazard o abitity sod migivpovide grester
¢ osser coverage than was previously in eftect. Borrower ackoowledges that the codl of the insurangc coverage so

-
£

stained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance thet Borrowet could have obfained. Any amouats disbursed
by Lender under this Seetinn § shall berome additiona} debt of Borrower secured by this Securily Instrament, These

arnounds shall bear intorest at the Note rate Trom the date of disbursement and shali be payable, with such buerest,
upon notice from Leader to Borrowey requeshiog payment,

Al insurance polisies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right 10
disapprove sush policies, shail include & standard morigage clavse, and shall name Lender as mevgagee andf/or as
additional loss payee. Londer shatl bave the right to hold the polisies and revewal cortifioutes. I Lender requires,
Borrower shall promptly give to Lender gl receipis of paid premiums and renewal notives, If Borrower ohitains aty
form of insarance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such

WMTOT2 Fria 0814748 Fage 8 of 13 W OGS, SO



1703055146 Page: 7 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

policy shall include 2 standard morigage clause and shall name Lender as morigagse and/or as an additional Joss
payes,

by the evere of toss, Borrower shali give pros p nutiee to the insuranse earrier and Lender. Lender may make
proof of toss if et made promptly by Borrower, Linleas Lender and }’iorrc-m - otherwise agree it writing, any
insurance procesds, whether or not the undu,y ng insurance was required by Lender, shall be applivd to restoration
or repair of the Property, if the vestoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security 55 pot esy exted,
During such repair and rcqtcaa‘son ;‘ert"cé Lender shall have the vight 1o hold such insurance proceeds il Lendey
has had an opportunity fo m:spa,-,,r such Property o enstre the work has bees completed to Lender's satisfaction,
provided that such Inspection shall be undertaken provoptly. Lender may disburse proveeds for the repairs and
restoration In 2 single payment or in x series of progress pagraents as the work is completed. Urdess an ag*muem i
made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance proceeds, Leonder shall not be
required fo/ney Borrower any interest or sarnings ou such proceeds. Fees for publie adjasters, or oiker thivd parties,
retained by Borrawer shall not be paid out of the insurance proneeds and shall be the sole ebilgation of Borrower, [f
the restoration Or sepait s not econonically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the fnmurance proceeds
shall e applied to2he ums seoured by this Seourity Instrament, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid
i Es(arfszwer Such indusance procesds shalf be applied in the order provided for in Section 2

i Borrower abandons e Property, Lender may file, negetiate and seitie any available insurance oladm and
reiamd matices. 15 Borrowse deos nof respond within 3¢ & ,va ¢ a notive from Lender that the insurancs carrier bas
offered o seitle 2 claim, fhen Lende: may negotiate and setie the clalm. The 39-day period will begin when the notice
is given, ¥o either event, or if Lenader avquives the Property under Sestion 22 or atherwise, Borroveer horehy assigns
fo Lender {a) Borrower' s righis to any fAsizance procseds in &n wnount not to exceed the amounts ¥ apaid uader the
Note or this Security Instrument, and(bhacy other of Borrower's vights {other than the right o apy refund of
ugearaed prcmiums paid by Borrower} uncse sl inmeance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are
appticable to the coverage of the Property, Losist may vse the jusueance pr oceads elther 1 repair or restore the
Property or to pay amctrdts snpaid nnder the Noto or this Security Tnstrument, whether or not then due,

§  Oecupancy. Borrower shal occupy, establicy, and asethe Property as Borry war' s principal residoncs within
&0 days sfter the execution of this Security Instrument @and shall continue 10 osupy the Property as Borrower's
principal residence for al least one year after the date of 90 spancy, unloss Lender defermines that this requirement
shatl camse swidue havdship for the Borrower or unless extenuating bircumstances exist which arc beyond Borvowet™s
cordrol.

7. Preservation, Maintenanee and Protection of the Prop.ety; Inspectinns, Borrower shaii not desteoy,
ciamage or tmpair the Property, allow the Properly 1o deseriornie ov onu il waste on the Property, Borrower shali

wairdain the Property in order to prevent the Property from deteriorating of Senteasing in value dus to s condition,

F fnioss it is determined pursuant to Section § that repair or restoration is nod ecepomicy iy feasible, Borrower shall
promiptly repair the Property i demaged to avoid farther deteriovation or damanstE insurance ar condemnation
proceeds ace paid {n connection with damage 1o the Froperty, Borrower shal be responsible for repaixing or restoring
the Property only it Lender has robeassd proce ods for such purposes. Lender may disvurse proceeds for the repaivs
and resioration in a singhe paymeat ¢ in a series of progress payments as the work is comydeies, $ the fasurance of
condenmation proceeds wre nol safficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower 3 aof reteved of Borrower' s
ehligation for the compichion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connetion with the tekiag of the property, Lender ahali apply such
procesds to the reduction of the indebledness under the Note and this Security nstrument, first i avy delinguent
amounts, and then 1o payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds o the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of \he menthly payments or changs the amount of such paymernts.

Lender or its agent ray make reasonable eniries apon and inspeciions © sfthe Property. ITH has reasenable canse,
Lender may inspect the {utetior of the improvements on the Property, Lender shall pive Borrowsr not ive af the tee
of or prior to guch an interior inspection spesifying such reasonsble eause.

§  Borrower's Leap a%pp!itai'imse Borrowser shall be in defaull I, during the Loan appiication provess,
Horrower of any persons or entities aoting at the dirgotion of Borrowsr of wzti* PBocrower' s imowledge ar consent gave
materially falss, misleading, or inaccurate information or statemends to Lendor dor faited to provide Lender with

S SRR TR e remeee e ea i e A AR RS P &{m&
" sz THA L OBF14/15 Fage & of 13 W, COLTIAGIC, CONY




1703055146 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

matenial information} in sonnection with the Loan, Material representations juclude, but ate not limited 1o,
represetations concerning Borrower’ s oecupuncy of the Property ag Borrower's principal residence,

9, Protection of Lender's Interest i the Property and Rights Usder this Security Instrument, 1f {3}
Borvower fuils to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instramaent, {0} there is o legal
srocseding that might significantly affect Lendet s interest in the Froperty and/or rights under this Serurify Inshrument
(such as 1 procesding in bankruptey, probuate, for condemeaation or forfelture, for enforcement of & Hen which may
aftain priority over this Security Jnstrument or & enforee Jaws or reguiations), or (¢} Bocrower hag abandoned the
Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or sppropriate to pratect Lender’s interest 1o the
Property and rights under this Security Instrument, including proteciing and/or assessing the value of the Property,
and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lander's actions can include, but are not Himited 10! (a) paying auy swos
sscured by a Hen which has priotity over this Sscurity Instrument; (b} appearing in sourty and (<) paving reasonalls
attorasys' Aues 1o protect it wterest in the Property andior righis under this Seow iy Instrument, including its seoured
position in 2 bakrupicy proveeding. Securing the Property inchades, but is net thnited fo, entering the Property o

ke repairs, Change foeks, replace or bonrd up doors and windows, drain water fom pipes, chiminate building of
other cede viclations o dangerous conditions, end have yiifities furned on or off. Although Lender may take action
under this Section 5, Lender does not have o do so and is not snder any duty or oblipation to do sc. 1 is agreed that

Lender inours e ability ol not taking sny or afl actions anthorized under fis Section §.
Ay sminants disburaed so-Lender snder this Section 9 shail become additioual debt of Borrewer seewred by this

Sectrity nstrument. These amovay shall bear berest al the Note rate from the date of disbursarent and shalt ba
nayable, with such interest, uporaotice from Lender to Borrower requesting paymaat,
~ =

I this Sseurity Instrument s ona feasehold, Horrower siall comply with aif the provisions of the lease. if
Borsewer goquires oo title 1o the Property, she leasehold and the fee title shall not merpe unless Lender agrees o the
erger in writing.

10, Assignment of Miscelluneous Frocaess! Forfeitwre, A Miscellaneous Proceeds are herehy assigned to
aned shall be paid to Lender.

¥ the Property is dmnaged, such Misceflaneous Froceads shail be applied 1o restoration of repair of the Property,
F the resioration of repair is sconorsically feastble and Lender' s security is not lossened. Thiring such rohaiy and
restoration period, Lender shall have the right to hold sl Miscellancous Froceeds untit Lender haa had an
apportunity 1o inspect such Property to ensure the work has bedn vompleted to Lender's satistaction, provided that
such insesction shail be undertaken promptly. Leader may pay for fhe lepairs and restoration i a single dishursement
or in 4 series of progress pryments as the work is cornplsted. Unloss an agreement 1 raade in writing or Applicable
{Law requites nterest to be paid on such Miscallaneots Procseds, Leade! shalnot be raguived 1o pay Borrowet any
interest or earnings on such Miscellanecus Froceeds. [f the restoration orrepair 5w ceonomically feasible or
Lender' s security wonld be Jessencd, the Miscetaneous Proceeds shail be apphed tothe sums secured by this Security
Instrunent, whether or a0l then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrowsr, Such-Miscellaneous Proceads shalt
be appiied in the order provided for in Ssctios 2,

I the event of a fomd taiing, desteustion, ot foss in vahue of the Propesty, the Misuelianoous Procesds shatt b
apoiied to the sums secured by this Seourlty Insirument, whether or aot then due, with the excess, if any, paid to
Borrower,

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, of loss in vidue of the Properiy ta which the i ket valne of
the Property imamediately before the partial taldng, destruction, or foss In value ks oquat 10 or greates shonihe amount
of the suris sechred by this Secirity Fostrument immediately before the pactial tking, destruction, or foss i vaiug,
unless Botrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sims secwred by this Security Insteument shaif be reduced
by the amount of the Misceifaneous Proceeds multiphied by the following fraction: {a} the total amount of the sums
secured Enmediately hefore the pactiad taking, desiruction, or foss in value divided By (&) the fair market vihug of the
Property immediately before ithe partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any batance shalt be paid o Borrower,

I fhe event of a partial taking, destrustion, or loss in vabe of the Property in which the flr market vaiae of
fhe Property immediately before the partie] 1aiing, destrsction, or foss in value is foss than the amount of the sums
sepured immediaiely before the partial taking. destraction, or loss i valus, unless Borrower and Lender oilerwise
agres in writing, the Misceilaneous Proceds shall be applicd to the sums secared by this Security Istrument whether
ot not i surs are then due,

TUIOW Frin MORTOAGE - MERS Bociagic @S
MYGZR FHA 08714015 Page T of 3 W, OU RIS, SO




1703055146 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or i, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as

tefined in the next sentence) offers to maks an award 1o seitle 2 claim for damages, Borrower fails 1o respond fo

i a-,mic,f within 30 days after the dale the notice is given, Lender s authorized to cotlect and apply the Miscellaneous

Proceads either to restoration of repair of the Property of 1o the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether

¥ not then due. "Opposiag Party” means the third party that cwes Borrower Miscellaneous Brocesds or the party
againgt whom Borrowsr has a tight of action in regard to Misccllanecus Proceeds.

Rorvower shail be i defiaalt if any action or procseding, whether oivil or criminal, is begun thai, i Lender's
judgment, could reslt it forfeiture of the Froperty or other material impalrment of Lender's teresi in the Property
o rights under this Seourity Instrument. Borrewer can cure such  defzall and, if seceleration has ocourred, reinstate
as provided in Section 1R, by ceusing the action or provesding to be dismissed with 2 rling that, in Lender's
Judmnent, g:reciudes forfeiture of the Property or other material impatrment of Lender's intevest 10 the Property o
;-ighw nadet s Security Instrment. The proceeds of any award or elaim for dumages that are attributsble 1o the
impairment of Lender's interest bn the Property are heveby assigned and shali be paid to Lender,

All Miscejapsons Pr(m(fs-:is that are not applied o restoration of repair of the Propexty shail be applied in the
order provided foulin Section 2

1, Borrower Mot Released; Forbearanee By Leader Not 3 Walver. Hxtension of the time for payment or
modification of amoriizguet o the sums seoured by °§m Spcurity Instrument granted by Lender io Borrower of any
Successor i breevest of Borrover shall not oporate to release the labil

tity of Horrower or any Successors in Interest
of Borrower, Lender shell not borequired 10 commence proceedings ageingt any Sucesssor in Intorest of Borrower
or 10 refise fo exiend time for pavient or otherwise madify amortization of the sums secured by this Security
Instrument by reason of any dereand syde by the originad Borrower or any Successors i Tnderest of Borrower, Any
forbearance by Lender in exercising any right ov remedy including, without ihmitation, Lender's aceepiance of
paymens }".mm third persons, entities ov %\. seszors i Interest of Borrowsy o I amounis Toss than the amount then
duc, shall not be & waiver of or preciude the euariise of any right or remedy.

12, Juint and Several Linbility: Co-signes.: Suscessors snd Assigns Bound. Borrowert covenants and agrees
that Borrower' s obligations and Hability shall be joint (md soveral. However, any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Insirument bul does not excente the Note {a "vo-slgner™ 52 (a) s co-signing this Security Inetrymest only 16 morigage,
gram and convey the co-signer's interest in the Property under the terms of this Securily Instrument; (by is not
persomally obligated o pay the swas seowred by this Seow {ty fastrument; and {c} agrees that Lender and any other
Rorrower can agroe 1o extend, modify, forbear or make any accomnioJations with regard to the terms of this Security
fasirument or the Note without the co- signer’s consent.,

Subject to the provisions of Seciion 17, any Suscessor in {mercst of Borrower who assumes Borrower's
obligations under this Security Insirument in writing, and s approved by Lenaer shali obtain atl of Borrower's riglts
and beonefits under this Seourity Instrument. Borrower shall not be reloased from Rurrower’ s obligations and liability
puder this Security [nstramers unless Lender agrees & such release in writing. The tovenants and aprecments of this
Security Insteument shall bind {except a5 provided in Section 19) and beneflt the succetsnrs and assigns of Lender,

13, Loas Charges. Lender may chacgs Borrower foes for services performe o irvoonrection with Borrower's
mf&ast for the purpose of profecting Lender's interest in the Propesty and rights under this Senurity imim;mm,

ncluding, but uot limited 1o, atiorneys' fees, property inspection and vatvation fees. Lenderany actleot foes and
w'zréeﬂ suthorized by the Secretary, Lendee may not charge fees that ave exgressly prohibited by, this Beourity
instrument, of by Applicable Law,

¥ the Loan is s hject to 2 law which sets maximum loan charges, and that ‘*m: is finally interprowed so tat the
inerest o cifier loan charpes coflected o to be coliected i sonnection with the Loan excead the permitted Hntits,
then: (a) any such ioan charge shail be reduced by the amount nesessary 1o reduse the charge to the permitted Hmit;
and {b) any sums already coliested from Borrower which sxogeded permitted lunfis witl be refunded o Borrower,
Eender may choose fo muke this refund by reduciag the principal } owed under the Note or by maldng 2 direct payment
to Borrower. I o refimnd reduces princigal, the reduetion will be treated as a partial prepayment with no changes in
the due date or i the monthly payment amoust uniess the Node bolder agrees in writing to those ¢ changes. Borrower's

cooptanee of any such refind reade by direct payroend fo Boryower wit constitule 8 walver of any vight of achion
Bc rrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

i Gis FW\ PACE E(T}“\ 3 - MERS Cn .‘ o Enciagic SNarmmg
HMAT r_,za Erid 014048 Paga 8 of 13 wwdacmagic bevied



1703055146 Page: 10 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

14, Notices. All noiices given by Borrowsr or Lender in connection with this Seeurly Instrament must be in
writing. Any poiice 1o Borrower in conuaction with this Security nstrument shall be decmed 1o have been given to
Rorrower whes thailed by first class mail or when actually defivered to Borrower's otice address if sent by other
means. Motice to any one Borrower shall constitate notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly requires
otherwise, The notice address shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated & substitiie notice address
by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of address. If Lender specibes 2
promciu ¢ for reporting Borrower's ¢ nangz—: of address, then Rorrower shall only report a change of address through
that specified procedure, There may be only one designated notice address under this Seeurity Instrument at any one
fime, Any notice to Lender shali be given by delivering it or by maiking it by fiest class mail to Lender's address stated
herein unless Lender has desigpated another address by aotice Rorrcwer. Any notice in congection with this
Seourity Instrument shatl sot be deemed to have been given fo Lender vatll actually received by Lf.mier Hapy nolice
requived by his Seourity Misirument s also required ueder Appilcable Law, the Applicable Law regairement will
satisfy the corrdaponding requirement under this Security nsrument.

15. Govelaing Law: Severability; Rules of Consirnelion, This Security Instroment shail he governed by
fedeval law and the v of the furisdiction i which the Property & focated,

Al rights and olightions contained in this Security Instrument are subject (o any requirements and Hmitations
of é.rgh\ ahls Law. Applicalie Law might explicitly or implicitly aliow the parties 10 agree by contract oy it might
be silent, b sach sience shaelact be construad as & prohibition agaiast agreement by contract, Tn the event thet any
grovision or clagse of this Seowrity fustrurent ¢r the Note sonflicts with Applicable Law, sach cort] et shati not affect
other provisions of this Seeurity et ument or the Note which can be given effeet without the contlicting provision,

As used i this Security Taatrumer® (3} words of the masouline gender shafl mean and include corresponding
nepter words or words of the ferinine gander; () words in the singular shall mean and include the plural and vice
versa; and (¢} the word Mway” gives sole dleestion withow any obligation to take any anting.,

£6. Borpower's Copy. Horrower shali cogiven ane copy of the Note and of this %eczua‘ﬁy Instrument.

7. Trmmsfer of the Property or 3 Beneficsl Interest in Borrower, As used in this is ction 17, intorest in
the Property” means any lepad or beneticlal imterest I the Property, including, but net fmited fo, those beneficlal
inerests ransferred in 2 bond for deed, contract for desdrpvialiment safes contract o eserow agreement, the irent
of whif‘h s the transter of Hile by Borrower at a {iture dai040 2 purchaser.

I¥ alf or any past of the Property or any Interestin the Fropoity is sold or transterred {or it Borrower 15 0ot #
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower Iy sold or narstirred) «w'tha‘ui Lesder's prioy writfen consent,
Lender may require immediate payrnent in i of all sums securediby inls Security Instrument. Howover, this option
shalt not be exercised by L eszde; if such exercise i¢ prohibited by ApplivableLaw,

if Londer exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower aotice of popaleration. The notice shall provide a
neriod of not ess than 30 days from the date the notics s given in accordance with Section 14 within which Barrower
must pay all sums secured by this Security Insteutnent. If Borrower falis 1o pay ihes-alyns prior (0 the expiration of
thiz period, Lender may favoke any remedies pormoitied by this Seourity Instrament withDut ﬁssti wr notice or demand
on Borrower.

18, Borrower's Right to Heinstate After Aceeferation. If Borvower meets certain eonditons, Horrower shall
have the right to reinstatement of a mortgage. Those conditions are that Borrower! (1) pays Laadie sH sums which
thert woubd be due under this Scourity Insteument and the Note a8 ifno sceeleration had evsurred; () puves any detaull
of any other covenants or sgreements; (¢) pays all exponses incurred in enforeing this Seovrity Jusirunes, eluding,
but not Hinited to, reasonabie attorneys’ fees, property inspection and vaiuation fees, and other fees Incurred for the
puepose of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security Insfrument; and {d) takes such
aciion as Lender may reasonably require tu assure that Lander's injecest i the Property and rights under this Seourity
fnstrument, znd Horrower' s cbligation to pay the sums secored by this Security Instrument, shall continug unchanped,
However, E,em“r 13 not requived to reinstate i€ () Lender bas accepied reinstatoment amr the commencement of
foraciosure pr seesdings within iwo vears i“‘tsnmmi”iy preceding the commencement of @ eurrent foreclosure
precesdings; {1} refnstatement wi Elpmuiua ¢ forecinsure on different grounds in the future, or (i} retnataterent wiil
adversely affect the priovity of the Han created by this Ss:r:wtv instrument. Lender may require that Borrower pay
auch rafustatement sums and expenses in one or more of the following forma, as selected by Lender: {8) caglhy; {b}
ranney order; {¢) cortified check, bank chack, treasprer’ s cheek or cashiar's check, provided any such check is drawn

SRS BRESAE

B SRR —— O e ——————————— FaT— gﬂj‘:"@m“
HATORE EHA 08114415 Page 8 of 138 winiy, OLIagie. Lom




1703055146 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

upor au iostingion whose deposits ave insured by a foderal agency, insruamentality or entity; or {4} Electronis Funds
Transfer, Upon relnstatement by Borrosver, this Security Instrument and obligations scoured hereby shall veaain fully
effoctive 4s 1T ne acceloration had occurred. However, this vight to reinsiate shall not apply in the case of soeeieration
under Beotion 1,

1%, Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notiee of Grievance, The Nele or a pastial inferest i the Note
(together with this Security Instrument) cas be sotd ene or more fimes withcut prior notice to Borrower. A sate might
resutl in 2 change in the eatity (known s the “Loan Servicer™) that sollects Periodic Payiments due undex the Note
and this Sesurity Instrument and performs other movtgage foan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security
Instramend, and Applicatle Law, Thers alse might be one or mors changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to 2 sale
of the Niete, If there fs 2 change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notioe of the change which weilt
state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the address 1o which payments should be made snd aay othet
information RESPA requives in connection with & notice of transfer of servicing. I the Note is sold and thereafter

the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage fom servicing obligations
to Borrower will eimatn with the Loun Servioer or be iransferred {0 a suceesser LoanServicer and are not assummed
by the Note purchiser uness otlierwise provided by the Note purchaser.

28, Borrewer Mot [hivd-Party Beneficlary to Contract of Enssrance. Morigage fnsurance relmburses Lender
{or any eniity that purchdsesthe Note) for certain losses i may incar if Borrower does not repay the Loan s agreed.
Borrgwer ackniowiedges and pgress that the Horrower is not & thivd paety beneficlary 1o the contract of insarance
bhenween the Becrotary snd Lendon, nor i Borrowsr entitfed o enforce any agreerment besween Lender and the
Qeoretary, unless explichly authorizza 1o do so by Applicable Law.

21, Hazsvdons Subsiances. As wied Iy this Section 21 (2) "Hazardous Substances™ arethose substances delined
s toxic or hazardous substances, polfutants, ov wastes by Envivonreenial Law and the following substinces: gusotine,
kerosene, other flarmmable o loxio petroles sroducts, tonig pesticides and herbicldes, volatile solvents, materials
contaiting ashestos or formatdehyde, and radicasive materials: (b} "Environmental Law" means foderal Jaws and laws
of the jurisdiotion whers the Propesty i jocateld that relats to beaith, safety or environrnental protection; (c)
“Enviconmental Cleams® includes any response fwetiow, remedial ecifon, or removal action. as defingd in
Bavirosmental Law, and {6) an "BEnvironmental Coudlion” means a condition that can cabse, contribute to, or
ctherwise trigger an Environraestal Cleanup,

Raorrower shall not canse or perndt the presence, ugse, disposal) storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances,
or threaten to release any Hazardous Substences, on ot in the Propscty. Borrower shall not do, nor abtow anvone el
tw do, anvihing affecting the Property () that 18 in violation ofawy Enviroamental Law, (b which crestes an
Environmental Condition, or (o) which, dus to the presence, use, ov rdigesy of @ Hazerdous Substance, creatés a
condition that adversely affocts the velus of the Property. The preceding twG santancss shail not apply to the presence,
use, or siorage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances inat are gererally recognized to he
approprizie fo normal residential uses and 1o maintenance of the Property fincloding-bat not fimited to, hesardous
substances 1o consumer producis).

Borrower shall proreptly give Lendse written notice of (&) any investigation, claim, dermand, fawsuli o other
action by any governmentad or regulatory agency or private party iovoiving the Property antd sy Hazardous Substance
or Enviconmentzl Law of which Borrower has actusl knowledge, {by any Envirenmental Condition tetuding but not
timited to, any spiliing, leaking. discharge, refease or theeat of refease of any Havardous Substarce, and {¢} any
condition caused by the presence, wse or refease of a Hazardous Substance which adversely affecis tlvabue of the
Proporty. I Borrower fearns, or (s notified by any governmental or regulatory authorily, ot any privaie party, that
any removal ot other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shaif
promptly take all necessary remedial actions in aocordance with Eavironmentat Law. Nothing herein sheli oreste any
o an Environmental Cleanap,

obligation on Lendey §

ARRARARE SRS

NS mﬁﬁa‘g,;i{; ElFmrn
HAMTOZE FHA §0/14415 Page 10 of 13 WAL LGOI EGR. SO



1703055146 Page: 12 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NON-UNMFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

32, Acceieration; Remedies. Lender shefl give notice fo Borrower prior to scceleration following
Borrower's breach of amy covenant oy agreersent in this Security Jastrument (but not prior lo accelevation under
Section 1§ uniess Applicable Law provides etherwise). The notive shall specty: {u) the default; (I the action
requirved (o care the defagity (¢} a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is gives to Borrowey, by
which the default must be eured; and (d) that failure to cure the defaulé on o before the dude specified in the
notice may vesult in acceleration of the snms secured by this Seewity Instrumeat, foreciosure by judicial
proceeding and sale of the Property. The netice shall further inform Boreower of the right te reinstate afier
scceleration and the right & assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any cther
defense of Borrower o scceleration and foreclosure. If the defaull is not cured on or before the date specilied
in the nofite, Lender nt ifs option may regaive imrmediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Insirument widiowd Tuvther demand and may forecinse this Secnrity Instrument by judiciaf proceeding. Lender
shali be entities to collect all expenses incurred in pursaing the remedics provided in this Section 20, inclading,
but not Hmited 100 reasonable attorneys' fees and eosty of Gitle evidence,

23, Release, Ubon payment of alf syuns seeured by this Security Instrument, Lender shal] release this Security
Instrument. Borroveer shiall jay any recordation cests, Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security
Instrusnent, but only §f the fieds paid to & thind party for services rendered and the charging of the fee s permisted
under Apphisable Law,

24, Waiver of Homestead Tnacoordance with Hlinois faw, the Borrower hereby releases and walves all rights
under and by virtue of the Hlinols howistend exemption laws.

2%, Placoment of Collateral Profegtion Insarance, Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the
insurance coverage required by Borrowet agreement with Lender, Lender may purchase insurance o Borrower's
expense to protect Lendsr's ferests in Borrowse's coltuteral. This insurance may. but need not, protect Borrowet's
interests. The coverage thet Lender purchases may not nay any claim that Borrower makes or any clatm tha is eade
againg Borrower in connection with the collateral. Eorrower may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender,
but only after providing Lender with evidence that Borrgwe: has obtained insurance ag required by Borrower's and
Lender's agreement, If Lender purchases insurance for the collateral, Borrower wiit be respensibie for the costs of
{hat insurance, incluting intsrest and any other charges Lendenimsy impose in connection with the placercent of the
insurance, il the effective date of the canceliation of expiration ofithe insurance. The costs of the insurance may
be added 1o Borrower's total outstanding balance or ebligation. TheLusis of the insurance may be more than the cost
of insurance Borrower may be able to obiain on s own.

IREMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

{LINGIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS o " pocMagic e
WIATGZ2 FHA 06/14/435 Page 11 of 13 WA, oG magic, Com

RS 148




1703055146 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Berrower accepis and agrees to the torms and covenants contained in this Security
Tnstrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

VOO 1" R {Seal)
Horrower Boreower
IR 4 T - {Beall : , , . (Seud)
sHurrower ~Borrewer
SR {41 ) i {&eal)
Borrower ~Borrower
Witness: Witness:
i 'L“f“’é’“' B MORTOAGE - MERS ) T ' T —

RV eer r A 08744514 Page 12 of 13 WA, ORGSO



1703055146 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

------------------ weee [Spaos Below This Ling For Acknowledgment]

Staie of ILLINOIS

v -

County of SO0K ...

o P JT

The foregeing insirument was acknowledged before me this SRR s WA
{date}
by A1REERBLGREAS e

A T r————— A AR

{name of porson acknowledged}

{Secial Negmher, if any)

S ID 22577 ’
HH .J:p’it‘f, T“r:. 41468410, NMLSR 1D 6337

A VORTGRGE - MR e e e Dochiagic EFOE
EMTGE FHA DO/14/15 Fage 13 of 13 W, SOOI, COm

Y
SR

R

-




1703055146 Page: 15 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE
COMPANY

EXHIBIT A

Order No ) 18PRW3080TEWC

For APN/Parcel 10ds): 15-20-411-061:0080 ...

LOT 337 (EXCERT THRIORTH 12 /2 FEET) AND THE NORTH 25 FEET OF LOT 335, AND THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE YACATID ALLEY LYING WEST AND ADJOINING THERETQ, ALL IN GEORGE F.
NIXON AND COPAPANY'S 2280 STREET ADDITION TO WESTCHESTER, BEING A SUBDIVISION
IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SO THEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12

FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS,



1703055146 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 2215985
FHA FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER

FHA Case Noo 137-8936868-703
Date; JANUARY 27, 2017
Lender: PEOPLES HOME BQUITY INC.

Borrower: Ajna Hamidovic

THIS FiXED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this  27Lh dey of JANUARY, 2017
and s incorpd n"‘d into and shall be deemed 10 amend and supplement the Mortgage {the “Security
Instrument"Y efipe same date given by the undmxgned {the "Borrower”} 0 secure Borrower's note (the
"Note™ of even date Liseswith, fo PEOPLES HOME EQULETY INC.
{the “Lender), covering the Property
described in the Securin dasirument and located at
1906 Buckingham Ave, WESTCHESTER, ILLINOIS 60154

{Property Address)

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. (0 wddition to the covenants and agreements made in the Secarity
Instrument, Borrower and Lender furiaey covenant #ad agree u3 follows:

Notwithstandinq anything to the confrary set wrib uithe Security i!iSﬁ'limEni, Boreower and Lender herehy
(i W 4 }’ :5 7
agree 1o e f(!'!i()w'!}'lg:

Bog rower owes | Lender the pr mmpai sun of THO HUNDRED THIRTY- EI(:-{T THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-BIGHT BND 00/100 Dollas(U.S § 238,538.00 )
ai he rate of 4 .504 %.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower aceepts aod agrees 1o the ienns/ang covenants contained i this Fixed
vterest Rate Rider,

A Y g {Seal} o~ {Besl
Aina Hamidovic -Borrower -Borrower
« (Sealy - o { Seat}

Borrewer -Borrower
PO SO -} | - SN {Scal)
~Borrowet -Boreower

TS P B WTEREST RATE IDER - PoT—

LFHAFIRPDR 052812 W, COLIRSEHI. Cont




