UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2002908075 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/29/2020 09:36 AM Pg: 10of 2

This instrument drafted by and after
recording retum to:

Chelsea Young

Quicken Loans Inc.

635 Woodward Ave.

Detroit, Ml 48226

800-226-6308

DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE
Loan Number: 2413922539

That a certain mcrigaze in the original principal amount of $238,598.00, executed by DONALD LEWIS, AN
UNMARRIED M/ N.<o-Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, as mortgagee, as nominee for QUICKEN
LOANS INC., its successors-and assigns, whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 dated June 11,
2018 and recorded June 19,2018 in Document No. 1817008161, OR Book -- Page -- is discharged as to the property
legally described as:

Parcel 1D: 19-36-128-074-0000 Coruronly known as: 8238 S Richmond St Chicago IL, 60652

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPT'ON

a {s January 14, 2020

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as mortgages, as2ominee for
QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns

By: Pamela Alford

Its: Assistant Secretary of MERS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
55
COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On January 14, 2020, before me, Mia Thomas, the above signed officer, Pamela Alford, personally appeared and
acknowledged to be the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. , as mqitgages, as
nominee for QUICKEN LOANS INC,, its successors and assigns and that is, authorized to, executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing in the name of the corporation by as Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, [nc. , as mortgagee, as nominee for QUICKEN LOANS INC., its successors and assigns.

Notary Public, State of Michigan, County Of WAYNE

My Commission Expires: September 29, 2025 MIA THOMAS
A;m , ti’]e 'Coun"pg?w . ‘:\:m e NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGA!!
& ty of Way COUNTY OF WAYNE

My Commission Expires Seplember 29, 2025
Acting in the County of V/AYNE

MIN: 100039034039225398 MERS Phone: (838) 679-6377 |l| iU | I IR marnm

40392 0942 056 0




2002908075 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 23 (E¥CEPT THE SOUTH 20 FEET) ALL OF LOT 22 AND THE SOUTH 3 FEET OF LOT 21 IN
BLOCK £ \N'COLVIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF

SECTION 3£, FOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

8238 S. Richmond Street, Chicago, IL 60¢52
Cook County

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:
19-36-128-074-0000




