PREPARED BY: UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dovenmuchle Mortgage Inc Dock. 2028116184 Fee: $98.00
AIMEE EVANS Edward M. Moody

1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Lake Zurich IL 60047-8924 Date: 10/07/2020 02:03 PM Pg: 10of 3
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc

Release Department
1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360
Lake Zurich IL 60047-8924

SUBMITTED BY: AIMEE EVANS

Lender ID: J09

Loan #; 14481590.46

Investor Loan #: J09

MIN: 1006488-00000.10054-4
MERS Phone #: (888) 6/%-¢377

-—rv

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Tllinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS,
INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS MOCMINEE FOR PEQPLES HOME EQUITY, INC., A TENNESSEE
CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS , the mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties,
dates and recording information are below, does neceby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): JEFFRIEL YUMUL AND DEANNA LYNN SPEAR-YUMUL., HUSBAND AND WIFE.
Original Mortgagee(s): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RECISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS

NOMINEE FOR PEOPLES HOME EQUITY, INC., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS
AND/OR ASSIGNS

Dated; 08/22/2018 Recorded; 08/27/2018 as Instrument No; 1823374095

Loan Amount: $238598.00

Legal Description; SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Parcel Tax ID: 24-12-121-056-0000

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 2848 W 98TH ST EVERGREEN PARK, IL 60805

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned effective 08/19/2020.
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), WHOSE ADDRESS IS

P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

g el ¢ oy

Name: DAVID Q FAGAN
Title: VICE PRESIDENT




2028116184 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Illinois )

COUNTY OF LAKE
On 08/19/2020, before me, KELLY B BRAND, Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID Q FAGAN,

VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"}, WHOSE

ADDRESS IS P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026 , personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by herhis/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal. ¥ KELLY B. BRAND
' \ QOFFICIAL SEAL

W% ) y My Commussion Expires
Notary Public: KELLY B BRAND Docerher 30,202
My Commission Expices: 12/30/2022
Drafted By: AIMEE EVANS




2028116184 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIGIT A

LOT 20 (EXCEPT THE BEAST 10 FEET THEREOIY AND LOT 21 (RXCEPT THE WEST 10 FHET
THEREOY) IN WILL FULSVISION OF LOTS 28 AND 29 IN KNG ESTATE SUBDIVISION IN
EVERGREEN PARK INILENORTHWEST 1/4 OF SHCTION 12, TOWNSHIE 37 NORTH, RANGE
13, BAST OF 111E TR PRINTIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property sddress: 2845 W 9%th St, Evergreen Park, TU 60805
Tan Numter: 24-12-121-056-0000



